
Sunday 9:30 AM Usher Schedule – 2026    St. Paul Lutheran Church     12.10.2025 TMW    

Thomas Walkenhorst, Director of Worship    thomasw@stpaulfalls.com    

Arrive 20 - 30 minutes prior to service.  If unable to serve on a specific date, please find a replacement. 

Blended Worship Service 
(Communion 2nd & 4th) 

Service Dates 
(Sundays) 

E-mail Phone 

Team 5 Jan 25 
Feb 22 
Mar 22 

Apr 2 M Th, Apr 19 
May 17 
Jun 14 
July 12 
Aug 9 
Sept 6 
 Oct 4 

Nov 1, Nov 29 
Dec 27 

  

Christel, Danny (5) danielchristel1@gmail.com 920-901-0388 

Christel, Gavin (5) SEE ABOVE SEE ABOVE 

DePagter, Jim, (5)           Capt jdpmi@excel.com 920-980-1775 

Jenkins, Jim (5) jimmjenkins87@gmail.com  920-627-0695 

Neerhof, Scott (5)  sneerhof@charter.net 920-467-3028 

Schroeder, Mark (5) Co-Capt denise.743@att.net 920-627-7266 

Van Engen, Brian (5) brian.vanengen@att.net 920-467-2495 

   
Special Services: 
Maundy Thurs   Apr 2   
6:30 PM 

  

Team 6 Jan 4 
Feb 1 

Mar 1, Mar 11 Lent 3 
Mar 29 
Apr 26 
May 24 
Jun 21 
July 19 
Aug 16 
Sept 13 
Oct 11 
Nov 8 
Dec 6 

  

Albertin, Jason (6) jasonandrosea@charter.net 920-207-8430 

Albertin, Jim (6)              Capt ljalbertin@gmail.com 920-467-3953 

Gartman, Michael (6) michaelg@ufstech.com 920-207-0664 

Kattner, Mark (6) mharley1256@gmail.com 920-467-4354 

Marshall, Jim (6) info@marshallsign.com      920-980-1627 

Risse, Art (6)              Co-Capt fayartr@gmail.com  phone call 920-467-6552 

   

Special Services: 
Lent 3   Wed Mar 11  
7:15 PM 

  

Team 7 Jan 11 
Feb 8 

Mar 8, Mar 18 Lent 4 
Apr 5 EASTER 

May 3, May 31 
June 28 
July 26 
Aug 23 
Sept 20 
Oct 18 
Nov 15 

Dec 13, Dec 24 C Eve 

  

Berg, Jeff (7) jberg@compuclaim.com 920-889-3639 

Daniels, Carolyn (7) cdaniels4205@att.net 920-918-4205 
Liermann, Jason (7)    Capt busydad103@gmail.com 920-980-1709 

Ottman, Jim (7)         Co-Capt jnottman@att.net 920-467-4477 

Rowe, Milton (7) mkrowe@excel.net 920-838-6707 

Schmidt, Keith (7) dkschmidt17@yahoo.com 262-483-7846 

   
Special Services: 
Lent 4   Wed Mar 18   
7:15 PM 

  

Team 8    

Bertucci, Matt (8) Jan 18 
Feb 15 

Mar 15, Mar 25 Lent 5 
Apr 12 
May 10 
June 7 
July 5 

Aug 2, Aug 30 
Sept 27 
Oct 25 
Nov 22 
Dec 20 

matt_bertucci@hotmail.com  414-507-8095 

Debbink, Mark (8) mdebbink@yahoo.com 920-698-7260 

Hicks, Mark (8) chlorens@yahoo.com 414-378-4384 

Preder, Al (8) prederalan@gmail.com 920-980-9047 

Ramirez, Daniel (8)         Capt danielramirez603@gmail.com 920-946-9666 

Ramirez, Kaleb (8) N/A 920-946-3723 

^ NEEDED Co-Capt    

Special Services: 
Lent 5   Wed Mar 25  
7:15 PM 

  

mailto:thomasw@stpaulfalls.com


 


